

BID FORM					
City Council/City Manager City of Palo Alto Palo Alto, California			Name of Company: VIP Powerline		
BID ITEM	ESTIMATED QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT RATE	TOTAL PRICE
1	2000	HR	Foreman/ Crew Leader (12 kV rubber glove certification required)	\$ 257.00	\$ 514,000.00
2	4000	HR	Line Person/ Journeyman (12 kV rubber glove certification required)	\$ 223.00	\$ 892,000.00
3	2000	HR	Line Person/Journeyman Apprentice (12 kV rubber glove certification required)	\$ 197.00	\$ 394,000.00
4	2000	HR	Truck Driver/ Ground Person (12 kV rubber glove certification required)	\$ 157.00	\$ 314,000.00
5	1000	HR	Overtime Foreman/ Crew Leader (12 kV rubber glove certification required)	\$ 293.00	\$ 293,000.00
6	1000	HR	Overtime Line Person/ Journeyman (12 kV rubber glove certification required)	\$ 247.00	\$ 247,000.00
7	1000	HR	Overtime Line Person/ Journeyman Apprentice (12 kV rubber glove certification required)	\$ 214.00	\$ 214,000.00
8	1000	HR	Overtime Truck Driver/ Ground Person (12 kV rubber glove certification required)	\$ 162.00	\$ 162,000.00
9	2000	HR	Line Truck Capable of setting and removing poles up to 70'	\$ 96.00	\$ 192,000.00
10	2000	HR	Line Truck Capable of setting and removing poles up to 80'	\$ 45.00	\$ 90,000.00
11	2000	HR	Material Handler/ Bucket Truck capable of facilitating live line work at 55'	\$ 96.00	\$ 192,000.00
12	2000	HR	Material Handler/ Bucket Truck capable of facilitating live line work at 70'	\$ 50.00	\$ 100,000.00
13	2000	HR	Cargo Trailer capable of hauling material including poles up to 80'	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00
14	2000	HR	Bucket Truck capable of working on electric secondary level (35')	\$ 35.00	\$ 70,000.00
15	2000	HR	18k LB Boom Truck (e.g. Small Crane)	\$ 35.00	\$ 70,000.00
16	2000	HR	Single Reel Dolly Trailer	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00
17	2000	HR	3 Reel Dolly/Trailer or Truck	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00
18	2000	HR	40k LB Take up Dolly (e.g. 4k Hogg Davis Cable Puller)	\$ 35.00	\$ 70,000.00
19	2000	HR	Underground Splicing Van	\$ 35.00	\$ 70,000.00
20	1000	HR	Traffic Control Services	\$ 247.00	\$ 247,000.00
Section A - Base Bid Total (Items 001 through 020, with all applicable taxes included)					\$ 4,191,000.00
Annual incremental percentage increases in bid prices shall be listed for each additional year of the contract:					
Year Two (3.9% increase)				\$4,354,449.00	
Year Three (3.7% increase)				\$4,515,563.61	
Year Four (3.5% increase)				\$4,673,608.34	
Year Five (3.3% increase)				\$4,827,837.41	

BID FORM					
City Council/City Manager City of Palo Alto Palo Alto, California			Name of Company: Ferreira Power West, LLC		
BID ITEM	ESTIMATED QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT RATE	TOTAL PRICE
1	2000	HR	Foreman/ Crew Leader (12 kV rubber glove certification required)	\$ 227.00	\$ 454,000.00
2	4000	HR	Line Person/ Journeyman (12 kV rubber glove certification required)	\$ 213.50	\$ 854,000.00
3	2000	HR	Line Person/Journeyman Apprentice (12 kV rubber glove certification required)	\$ 186.50	\$ 373,000.00
4	2000	HR	Truck Driver/ Ground Person (12 kV rubber glove certification required)	\$ 158.50	\$ 317,000.00
5	1000	HR	Overtime Foreman/ Crew Leader (12 kV rubber glove certification required)	\$ 305.00	\$ 305,000.00
6	1000	HR	Overtime Line Person/ Journeyman (12 kV rubber glove certification required)	\$ 285.00	\$ 285,000.00
7	1000	HR	Overtime Line Person/ Journeyman Apprentice (12 kV rubber glove certification required)	\$ 243.00	\$ 243,000.00
8	1000	HR	Overtime Truck Driver/ Ground Person (12 kV rubber glove certification required)	\$ 200.50	\$ 200,500.00
9	2000	HR	Line Truck Capable of setting and removing poles up to 70'	\$ 60.00	\$ 120,000.00
10	2000	HR	Line Truck Capable of setting and removing poles up to 80'	\$ 75.00	\$ 150,000.00
11	2000	HR	Material Handler/ Bucket Truck capable of facilitating live line work at 55'	\$ 50.00	\$ 100,000.00
12	2000	HR	Material Handler/ Bucket Truck capable of facilitating live line work at 70'	\$ 110.00	\$ 220,000.00
13	2000	HR	Cargo Trailer capable of hauling material including poles up to 80'	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,000.00
14	2000	HR	Bucket Truck capable of working on electric secondary level (35')	\$ 35.00	\$ 70,000.00
15	2000	HR	18k LB Boom Truck (e.g. Small Crane)	\$ 65.00	\$ 130,000.00
16	2000	HR	Single Reel Dolly Trailer	\$ 6.75	\$ 13,500.00
17	2000	HR	3 Reel Dolly/Trailer or Truck	\$ 13.75	\$ 27,500.00
18	2000	HR	40k LB Take up Dolly (e.g. 4k Hogg Davis Cable Puller)	\$ 47.00	\$ 94,000.00
19	2000	HR	Underground Splicing Van	\$ 28.00	\$ 56,000.00
20	1000	HR	Traffic Control Services	\$ 271.88	\$ 271,880.00
Section A - Base Bid Total (Items 001 through 020, with all applicable taxes included)					\$ 4,298,380.00
Annual incremental percentage increases in bid prices shall be listed for each additional year of the contract:					
Year Two (3% increase)				\$4,427,331.40	
Year Three (3% increase)				\$4,560,151.34	
Year Four (3% increase)				\$4,696,955.88	
Year Five (3% increase)				\$4,837,864.56	

BID FORM					
City Council/City Manager City of Palo Alto Palo Alto, California			Name of Company: Hot Line Construction Inc.		
BID ITEM	ESTIMATED QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT RATE	TOTAL PRICE
1	2000	HR	Foreman/ Crew Leader (12 kV rubber glove certification required)	\$ 260.63	\$ 521,260.00
2	4000	HR	Line Person/ Journeyman (12 kV rubber glove certification required)	\$ 225.23	\$ 900,920.00
3	2000	HR	Line Person/Journeyman Apprentice (12 kV rubber glove certification required)	\$ 198.52	\$ 397,040.00
4	2000	HR	Truck Driver/ Ground Person (12 kV rubber glove certification required)	\$ 158.56	\$ 317,120.00
5	1000	HR	Overtime Foreman/ Crew Leader (12 kV rubber glove certification required)	\$ 292.90	\$ 292,900.00
6	1000	HR	Overtime Line Person/ Journeyman (12 kV rubber glove certification required)	\$ 248.01	\$ 248,010.00
7	1000	HR	Overtime Line Person/ Journeyman Apprentice (12 kV rubber glove certification required)	\$ 214.20	\$ 214,200.00
8	1000	HR	Overtime Truck Driver/ Ground Person (12 kV rubber glove certification required)	\$ 162.39	\$ 162,390.00
9	2000	HR	Line Truck Capable of setting and removing poles up to 70'	\$ 102.54	\$ 205,080.00
10	2000	HR	Line Truck Capable of setting and removing poles up to 80'	\$ 102.54	\$ 205,080.00
11	2000	HR	Material Handler/ Bucket Truck capable of facilitating live line work at 55'	\$ 67.29	\$ 134,580.00
12	2000	HR	Material Handler/ Bucket Truck capable of facilitating live line work at 70'	\$ 102.54	\$ 205,080.00
13	2000	HR	Cargo Trailer capable of hauling material including poles up to 80'	\$ 20.29	\$ 40,580.00
14	2000	HR	Bucket Truck capable of working on electric secondary level (35')	\$ 51.27	\$ 102,540.00
15	2000	HR	18k LB Boom Truck (e.g. Small Crane)	\$ 48.00	\$ 96,000.00
16	2000	HR	Single Reel Dolly Trailer	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,000.00
17	2000	HR	3 Reel Dolly/Trailer or Truck	\$ 44.25	\$ 88,500.00
18	2000	HR	40k LB Take up Dolly (e.g. 4k Hogg Davis Cable Puller)	\$ 62.00	\$ 124,000.00
19	2000	HR	Underground Splicing Van	\$ 77.03	\$ 154,060.00
20	1000	HR	Traffic Control Services	\$ 198.23	\$ 198,230.00
Section A - Base Bid Total (Items 001 through 020, with all applicable taxes included)					\$ 4,625,570.00
Annual incremental percentage increases in bid prices shall be listed for each additional year of the contract:					
Year Two (4.4% increase)				\$4,829,095.08	
Year Three (4.2% increase)				\$5,031,917.07	
Year Four (3.2% increase)				\$5,192,938.42	
Year Five (3.2% increase)				\$5,359,112.45	